

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14593 GALAXY WAY  
 98053-9402 MONROE WA 98272  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		,939,900.00 %		,099,900.00 %		,499,900.00 %	
			1.00	109,400.00	109,399.00	131,000.00	130,999.00	115,000.00	114,999.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	118.0000	10.0000	-75.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	2.7500	-72.50 %
			1,180.00	295.00	-885.00	354.00	-826.00	324.50	-855.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	2.0000	210.0000	500.0000	138.10 %	510.0000	142.86 %	525.0000
			420.00	1,000.00	580.00	1,020.00	600.00	1,050.00	630.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	121.0000	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	2.5000
			605.00	605.00	0.00	605.00	0.00	302.50	-302.50
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	54481.0000	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3500
			27,240.50	16,344.30	-10,896.20	16,344.30	-10,896.20	19,068.35	-8,172.15
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	54.0000	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	21.0000
			2,700.00	1,080.00	-1,620.00	1,080.00	-1,620.00	1,134.00	-1,566.00
7	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	1.8200	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	262.5000
			364.00	455.00	91.00	637.00	273.00	477.75	113.75
GRADING									
8	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0100	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	3180.0000	20.0000	27.0000	35.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	20.0000
			63,600.00	85,860.00	22,260.00	69,960.00	6,360.00	63,600.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800		GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE MONROE WA 98272 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
STRUCTURE										
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR				0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)				-57.14 %		-37.14 %			-40.00 %
	273.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	21.0000	-40.00 %	
			9,555.00	4,095.00	-5,460.00	6,006.00	-3,549.00	5,733.00	-3,822.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				-63.33 %		-37.78 %			-40.89 %
	2965.0000	TON	45.0000	16.5000	-63.33 %	28.0000	-37.78 %	26.6000	-40.89 %	
			133,425.00	48,922.50	-84,502.50	83,020.00	-50,405.00	78,869.00	-54,556.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
		EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	CRACK SEALING				0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
		EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				-55.00 %		-57.14 %			-50.00 %
	8990.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	3.1500	-55.00 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	3.5000	-50.00 %	
			62,930.00	28,318.50	-34,611.50	26,970.00	-35,960.00	31,465.00	-31,465.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 14593 GALAXY WAY  
 98053-9402 MONROE WA 98272  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 EVERETT WA 982011927 MONROE WA 982720247  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	WATTLE									
	2280.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00	9,120.00	-2,280.00	10,260.00	-1,140.00	
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	4736.0000	L.F.	4.5000	2.5000	-44.44 %	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-44.44 %	
			21,312.00	11,840.00	-9,472.00	14,208.00	-7,104.00	11,840.00	-9,472.00	
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 9' LONG STEEL POST WEATHERING ST									
	900.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			22,500.00	24,750.00	2,250.00	25,200.00	2,700.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 11' LONG STEEL POST WEATHERING ST									
	3518.0000	L.F.	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	33.0000	32.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			87,950.00	112,576.00	24,626.00	116,094.00	28,144.00	119,612.00	31,662.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1- WEATHERING ST									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,575.0000	-37.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	6,300.00	-3,700.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERM WEATHERING ST									
	4.0000	EACH	32.5000	3,000.0000	9,130.77 %	3,100.0000	9,438.46 %	3,150.0000	9,592.31 %	
			130.00	12,000.00	11,870.00	12,400.00	12,270.00	12,600.00	12,470.00	
33	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL AND WEATHERING ST									
	1000.0000	L.F.	22.0000	15.0000	-31.82 %	15.0000	-31.82 %	15.7500	-28.41 %	
			22,000.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	15,750.00	-6,250.00	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL AND WEATHERING ST									
	5200.0000	L.F.	13.5000	11.5000	-14.81 %	12.0000	-11.11 %	12.1000	-10.37 %	
			70,200.00	59,800.00	-10,400.00	62,400.00	-7,800.00	62,920.00	-7,280.00	
35	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	2200.0000	L.F.	12.0000	15.6000	30.00 %	0.0100	-99.92 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			26,400.00	34,320.00	7,920.00	22.00	-26,378.00	37,400.00	11,000.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	133.0000	EACH	25.0000	43.0000	72.00 %	44.0000	76.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			3,325.00	5,719.00	2,394.00	5,852.00	2,527.00	4,655.00	1,330.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE MONROE WA 98272 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	PLASTIC LINE 27709.0000	L.F.	1.0000 27,709.00	1.0500 29,094.45	5.00 % 1,385.45	0.7500 20,781.75	-25.00 % -6,927.25	1.2500 34,636.25	25.00 % 6,927.25	
38	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 30772.0000	L.F.	2.0000 61,544.00	1.1000 33,849.20	-45.00 % -27,694.80	1.2000 36,926.40	-40.00 % -24,617.60	1.2000 36,926.40	-40.00 % -24,617.60	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 48.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,200.00	12.0000 576.00	-52.00 % -624.00	15.0000 720.00	-40.00 % -480.00	13.0000 624.00	-48.00 % -576.00	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 54.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,350.00	25.0000 1,350.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 1,134.00	-16.00 % -216.00	27.0000 1,458.00	8.00 % 108.00	
41	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	150.0000 300.00	50.00 % 100.00	144.0000 288.00	44.00 % 88.00	160.0000 320.00	60.00 % 120.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.8400	MI.	1,250.0000 3,550.00	1,500.0000 4,260.00	20.00 % 710.00	1,500.0000 4,260.00	20.00 % 710.00	1,575.0000 4,473.00	26.00 % 923.00	
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.5000	HUND	2,500.0000 6,250.00	1,200.0000 3,000.00	-52.00 % -3,250.00	1,000.0000 2,500.00	-60.00 % -3,750.00	1,300.0000 3,250.00	-48.00 % -3,000.00	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 92316.0000	L.F.	0.2000 18,463.20	0.0800 7,385.28	-60.00 % -11,077.92	0.1500 13,847.40	-25.00 % -4,615.80	0.2000 18,463.20	0.00 % 0.00	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-22.74 %		-17.87 %		-17.59 %	
			19,414.00	15,000.00	-4,414.00	15,945.15	-3,468.85	16,000.00	-3,414.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-28.79 %		-42.42 %		21.21 %	
			165,000.00	117,500.00	-47,500.00	95,000.00	-70,000.00	200,000.00	35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE MONROE WA 98272 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
47	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	500.0000	-45.00 %	275.0000	-30.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	365.0000	-27.00 %
			2,000.00	-900.00	1,100.00	-600.00	1,400.00	-600.00	1,460.00	-540.00
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		-30.00 %		100.00 %		100.00 %		200.00 %
			10,000.00	-3,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	400.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	125.00 %	900.0000	125.00 %	365.0000	-8.75 %
			1,200.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	1,095.00	-105.00
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
52	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
54	MINOR CHANGE CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
55	SPCC PLAN L.S.			-50.00 %		20.00 %		20.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00	-500.00	500.00	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,500.00	500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE MONROE WA 98272 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 14593 GALAXY WAY MONROE WA 98272 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	3333.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 13,332.00	-75.00 % -9,999.00	1.0000 3,333.00	-50.00 % -6,666.00	2.0000 6,666.00	-62.50 % -8,332.50	1.5000 4,999.50
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,614,536.20	-4.09%	\$1,548,525.23	0.57%	\$1,623,700.00	2.95%	\$1,662,188.75
BASE TOTAL			\$1,614,536.20	-4.09%	\$1,548,525.23	0.57%	\$1,623,700.00	2.95%	\$1,662,188.75

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			1.00	145,000.00	144,999.00	180,000.00	179,999.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	118.0000	10.0000	-75.00 %	2.7500	-72.50 %
			1,180.00	295.00	-885.00	324.50	-855.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	2.0000	210.0000	138.10 %	550.0000	161.90 %
				420.00	580.00	1,100.00	680.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	121.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %
				605.00	605.00	665.50	60.50
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	54481.0000	0.5000	-40.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %
				27,240.50	-10,896.20	27,240.50	0.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	54.0000	50.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %
				2,700.00	-1,620.00	540.00	-2,160.00
7	REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	1.8200	200.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
				364.00	91.00	364.00	0.00
GRADING							
8	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0100	0.0001	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	3180.0000	20.0000	-37.50 %	25.0000	25.00 %
				63,600.00	-23,850.00	79,500.00	15,900.00



PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
10	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
STRUCTURE								
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)							
	273.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			9,555.00	5,460.00	-4,095.00	6,825.00	-2,730.00	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2965.0000	TON	45.0000	25.3000	-43.78 %	18.0000	-60.00 %	
			133,425.00	75,014.50	-58,410.50	53,370.00	-80,055.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
15	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	8990.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	6.2000	-11.43 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	
			62,930.00	55,738.00	-7,192.00	26,970.00	-35,960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 640.0000	TON	85.0000 54,400.00	98.8000 63,232.00	16.24 % 8,832.00	110.0000 70,400.00	29.41 % 16,000.00	
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 7114.0000	TON	80.0000 569,120.00	78.6000 559,160.40	-1.75 % -9,959.60	90.0000 640,260.00	12.50 % 71,140.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,062.00	14,062.00	0.00 %	14,062.00	0.00 %	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,375.00	9,375.00	0.00 %	9,375.00	0.00 %	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	
24	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 205.0000	L.F.	17.5000 3,587.50	40.0000 8,200.00	128.57 % 4,612.50	250.0000 51,250.00	1,328.57 % 47,662.50	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	200.0000 2,000.00	300.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	250.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	58.8000 352.80	-34.67 % -187.20	150.0000 900.00	66.67 % 360.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	WATTLE							
	2280.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.7500	-25.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			11,400.00	8,550.00	-2,850.00	10,260.00	-1,140.00	
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	4736.0000	L.F.	4.5000	4.3500	-3.33 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	
			21,312.00	20,601.60	-710.40	18,944.00	-2,368.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 9' LONG STEEL POST WEATHERING ST							
	900.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			22,500.00	24,750.00	2,250.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 11' LONG STEEL POST WEATHERING ST							
	3518.0000	L.F.	25.0000	32.0000	28.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			87,950.00	112,576.00	24,626.00	119,612.00	31,662.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1- WEATHERING ST							
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,600.0000	-36.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	6,400.00	-3,600.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERM WEATHERING ST							
	4.0000	EACH	32.5000	3,000.0000	9,130.77 %	3,200.0000	9,746.15 %	
			130.00	12,000.00	11,870.00	12,800.00	12,670.00	
33	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL AND WEATHERING ST							
	1000.0000	L.F.	22.0000	15.0000	-31.82 %	16.0000	-27.27 %	
			22,000.00	15,000.00	-7,000.00	16,000.00	-6,000.00	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL AND WEATHERING ST							
	5200.0000	L.F.	13.5000	11.5000	-14.81 %	12.0000	-11.11 %	
			70,200.00	59,800.00	-10,400.00	62,400.00	-7,800.00	
35	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	2200.0000	L.F.	12.0000	19.7500	64.58 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			26,400.00	43,450.00	17,050.00	39,600.00	13,200.00	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	133.0000	EACH	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	45.5000	82.00 %	
			3,325.00	4,655.00	1,330.00	6,051.50	2,726.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC LINE							
	27709.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0500	5.00 %	1.2500	25.00 %	
			27,709.00	29,094.45	1,385.45	34,636.25	6,927.25	
38	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	30772.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.4500	-27.50 %	
			61,544.00	33,849.20	-27,694.80	44,619.40	-16,924.60	
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	48.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %	26.5000	6.00 %	
			1,200.00	576.00	-624.00	1,272.00	72.00	
40	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	54.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	26.5000	6.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00	1,431.00	81.00	
41	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	265.0000	165.00 %	
			200.00	300.00	100.00	530.00	330.00	
42	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	2.8400	MI.	1,250.0000	1,500.0000	20.00 %	1,600.0000	28.00 %	
			3,550.00	4,260.00	710.00	4,544.00	994.00	
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	2.5000	HUND	2,500.0000	1,200.0000	-52.00 %	1,100.0000	-56.00 %	
			6,250.00	3,000.00	-3,250.00	2,750.00	-3,500.00	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	92316.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2000	0.00 %	0.0500	-75.00 %	
			18,463.20	18,463.20	0.00	4,615.80	-13,847.40	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-22.74 %		-9.86 %	
			19,414.00	15,000.00	-4,414.00	17,500.00	-1,914.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			68.48 %		33.33 %	
			165,000.00	278,000.00	113,000.00	220,000.00	55,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			30.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	500.0000	345.3600	-30.93 %	550.0000	10.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,381.44	-618.56	2,200.00	200.00	
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			157.60 %			175.00 %
			10,000.00	25,760.00	15,760.00	27,500.00	17,500.00	
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	400.0000	345.3500	-13.66 %	750.0000	87.50 %	
			1,200.00	1,036.05	-163.95	2,250.00	1,050.00	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
52	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN L.S.				150.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	0.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/19/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:12

PS&E JOB NO : 08A002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007524 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3048  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 F S ROAD VIC TO MONEY CR VIC  
 PAVING  
 08A002  
 PROJECT : NH-0002(816)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 9 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911  
 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 PO BOX 939  
 EVERETT WA 982030037 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	3333.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	1.3700	-65.75%	2.5000 -37.50%
			13,332.00	4,566.21	-8,765.79	8,332.50 -4,999.50
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,614,536.20</u>	<u>\$1,776,645.15</u>	10.04%	<u>\$1,911,396.95</u> 18.39%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,614,536.20</u>	<u>\$1,776,645.15</u>	10.04%	<u>\$1,911,396.95</u> 18.39%